combining Seniors Transportation and Plumas Transit Systems.  Ridership at Feather 
River College will also be monitored closely.  The Seniors Transportation Reno runs also 
look to restart soon.  

Resolution 21–08 Allocating TDA funds in the amount of One Hundred 
Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($134,700) to the 
Plumas Rural Services for Fiscal Year 21/22 from the Local Transportation Fund 
(2029A). 

Resolution 21-09 Allocating STA funds in the amount of One Hundred 
Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($142,792) to Plumas 
Rural Services for Fiscal Year 21/22 from the State Transit Fund (2028). 

Resolution 21-10 Allocating STA–State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the amount 
of Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dollars ($30,540) to Plumas Rural Services 
for Fiscal Year 21/22 from the State Transit Fund (2028). 

Resolution 21-11 Authorizing Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Dollars ($252,700) for the Operation of Plumas Transit 
Systems as “Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311 Operators Assistance Grant Funding 
from the Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 21/22. 

Resolution 21-12 Authorizing Three Hundred Five Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($305,333) for the Operation of Plumas Transit 
Systems as “Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311(f) Operators Assistance Grant 
Funding from the Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 21/22. 

Motion is made by Commissioner Oels, seconded by Commissioner Scarlett to approve 
Resolutions 21-08 through 21-12. Roll call 6-0. Motion passes. 

Resolution 21-13 Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Three Hundred 
Four Thousand Fifty-Three Dollars ($304,053) to Plumas County 
Public Health Agency for operation for the Seniors Transportation from the Local 
Transportation Fund (2029A) for Fiscal Year 21/22.  

Resolution 21-14 Allocating STA funds in the amount of Three Hundred 
Eighty Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($3,867) to Plumas County 
Public Health Agency for operation for the Seniors Transportation from the Local 
Transportation Fund (2028) for Fiscal Year 21/22.  

Resolution 21-15 Allocating STA-SGR funds in the amount of Eight Hundred 
Twenty-Seven Dollars ($827) to Plumas County Public Health Agency for operation 
for the Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation Fund (2028) for 
Fiscal Year 21/22. 

Motion is made by Commissioner Powers, seconded by Commissioner Hagwood to 

approve Resolutions 21-13 through 21-15. Roll call 6-0. Motion passes. 

Resolution 21-16 Allocating LTF (Fund 2029A) funds in the amount of One 
Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($164,194) for 
the 21/22 Overall Work Program to the Transportation Planning Fund (2027). 

Motion is made by Commissioner Oels, seconded by Commissioner Hagwood to approve 
Resolution 21-16. Roll call 6-0. Motion passes. 

Motion is made by Commissioner Engel and seconded by Commissioner Oels to